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Big West Men's Championship

La Quinta Country Club

La Quinta, CA

2023 Big West Men's Golf Championship
Dates: Apr 30 - May 02

Team

Long Beach State 281
CSU - Fullerton 281
Cal Poly 290
CSU - Northridge 281
UC Irvine 291
Hawaii 293
UC Davis 296
UC Santa Barbara 298
UC Riverside 306

290
293
290
297
301
299
296
299
307

Scores

281
280
278
284
287
293
298
303
294

852
854
858
862
879
885
890
900
907
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Finish
T
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T35
T35
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T37
T39
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Player

Baron Szeto
Russel Howlett
lan Gilligan
Isaac Rodea
Felix Schrott
Jackson Parrish
Harry Doig

Mark Stephens
Ben Quick
Garrett Boe
Blaze Akana
Jack Cantlay
Mason Benbrook
Brandon McDonough
Eirik Thomassen
Jaden Huggins
Nick Fowlkes
Johnny Bai

Rei Harashima
Joey Zambri
Josh Hu
Remington Hirano
Matthew Schafer
Steven Deutsch
Alejandro Nava
Jin Nakao
Trevor McNary
Austin Liu
Atsuya Oishi
Darien Zhao
Matt Monheim
Paul Louis Gachet
Josh Hayashida
Nik Kittilson
Jacob Westberg
Blake McGovern
Eric Cho

Mark Gao
Maddox Yi

John Bush
Darren Chiu
Lucas Carper
Rajvir Bedi
Zachary Sagayaga
Andy Zou

Big West Men's Championship

La Quinta Country Club
La Quinta, CA
2023 Big West Men's Golf Championship
Dates: Apr 30 - May 02

Team

Cal Poly

CSU - Fullerton
Long Beach State
Long Beach State
CSU - Northridge
Cal Poly

CSU - Fullerton
UC Davis

Cal Poly

CSU - Fullerton
Hawaii

Long Beach State
UC Santa Barbara
CSU - Northridge
CSU - Northridge
Long Beach State
CSU - Northridge
UC Irvine

UC Irvine

Cal Poly

UC Riverside
Hawaii

CSU - Fullerton
Long Beach State
UC Davis

UC Irvine

CSU - Fullerton
Cal Poly

Hawaii

UC Irvine

UC Santa Barbara
CSU - Northridge
Hawaii

UC Riverside

UC Davis

UC Santa Barbara
UC Riverside

UC Riverside

UC Riverside

UC Santa Barbara
UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Santa Barbara
Hawaii

UC Irvine

72
70
69
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73
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77
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77
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72
74
71
79
73
70
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72
75
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77
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75
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77

73
73
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74
64
73
71
74
78
73
78
73
73
75
74
75
73
71
72
75
75
75
78
80
73
73
74
72
76
81
78
81
77
78
80
80
77
76
87
82
80

Scores

66
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79

74
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Big West Men's Championship

La Quinta Country Club
La Quinta, CA
2023 Big West Men's Golf Championship
Dates: Apr 30 - May 02

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
1 Long Beach State 281 290 281 852
T1 lan Gilligan (1) 69 71 71 211
T4 Isaac Rodea (2) 69 71 72 212
T12 Jack Cantlay (4) 69 78 70 217
T15 Jaden Huggins (3) 74 73 71 218
T24 Steven Deutsch (5) 78 75 69 222
2 CSU - Fullerton 281 293 280 854
T Russel Howlett (5) 70 73 68 211
7 Harry Doig (1) 67 74 73 214
T8 Garrett Boe (2) 73 7 4l 215
T22 Matthew Schafer (3) 77 75 69 221
T26 Trevor McNary (4) 71 80 72 223
3 Cal Poly 290 290 278 858
T Baron Szeto (3) 72 73 66 211
6 Jackson Parrish (2) 74 71 68 213
T8 Ben Quick (4) 70 73 72 215
T20 Joey Zambri (1) 74 73 73 220
T28 Austin Liu (5) 79 73 72 224
4 CSU - Northridge 281 297 284 862
T4 Felix Schrott (2) 66 73 73 212
T12 Brandon McDonough (5) 66 78 73 217
T15 Eirik Thomassen (1) 77 73 68 218
T15 Nick Fowlkes (4) 73 75 70 218
32 Paul Louis Gachet (3) 76 76 74 226
5 UC Irvine 291 301 287 879
T18 Rei Harashima (2) 73 75 71 219
T18 Johnny Bai (5) 74 74 71 219
T26 Jin Nakao (3) 74 78 4l 223
T30 Darien Zhao (1) 70 74 81 225
45 Andy Zou (4) 77 0 74 151
6 Hawaii 293 299 293 885
" Blaze Akana (2) 75 74 67 216
T22 Remington Hirano (5) 75 72 74 221
T28 Atsuya Oishi (1) 73 73 78 224
T33 Josh Hayashida (3) 72 81 74 227
44 Zachary Sagayaga (6) 80 79 159
7 UC Davis 296 296 298 890
T8 Mark Stephens (2) 77 64 74 215
T24 Alejandro Nava (5) 72 75 75 222
T35 Jacob Westberg (3) 73 81 74 228
41 Darren Chiu (4) 76 76 81 233
42 Lucas Carper (1) 75 87 75 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 UC Santa Barbara 298 299 303 900
T12 Mason Benbrook (2) 73 73 71 217
T30 Matt Monheim (5) 76 72 77 225
T35 Blake McGovern (4) 74 77 77 228
T39 John Bush (1) 77 77 78 232
43 Rajvir Bedi (3) 75 82 82 239
9 UC Riverside 306 307 294 907
T20 Josh Hu (1) 78 71 71 220
T33 Nik Kittilson (3) 75 78 74 227
T37 Eric Cho (2) 77 78 76 231
T37 Mark Gao (4) 76 80 75 231
T39 Maddox Yi (5) 78 80 74 232
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Big West Men's Championship

La Quinta Country Club
La Quinta, CA
2023 Big West Men's Golf Championship
Dates: Apr 30 - May 02

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

J. Parrish CalPoly 275 -3 F. Schrott CSUN 393 -2 R. Howlett Fullerton 4.17 -10

I. Gilligan LBSU 283 -2 |. Rodea LBSU 4.03 +1 R. Harashima UC Irvine 4.25 -9

E. Cho UCR 292 A1 B. McDonough CSUN 4.03 +1 M. Benbrook  UCSB 425 9

R. Bedi UCSB 3.00 E M. Stephens UC Davis 4.07 +2 B. Szeto CalPoly 425 -9

R. Howlett Fullerton 3.00 E B. Szeto Cal Poly 4.07 +2 M. Monheim uUcsB 425 9

J. Huggins LBSU 3.08 +1 M. Schafer Fullerton 4.10 +3 R. Hirano Hawaii 433 -8

J. Cantlay LBSU 3.08 +1 B. Quick CalPoly 4.10 +3 J. Parrish CalPoly 442 -7

M. Stephens UC Davis 3.08 +1 J. Huggins LBSU 410 +3 J. Hu UCR 442 -7

H. Doig Fullerton 3.08 +1 B. Akana Hawaii 410 +3 J. Nakao UC Irvine 442 -7

I. Rodea LBSU 3.08 +1 G. Boe Fullerton 4.10 +3 E. Thomassen CSUN 442 -7

G. Boe Fullerton 3.17 +2 J. Zambri CalPoly 4.10 +3 H. Doig Fullerton 4.42 -7

P. Gachet CSUN 3.17 +2 1. Gilligan LBSU 410 +3 T. McNary Fullerton 4.50 -6

E. Thomassen CSUN 3.17 +2 H. Doig Fullerton 4.13 +4 A. Nava UC Davis 4.50 -6

J. Nakao UC Irvine 3.17 +2 S. Deutsch LBSU 413 +4 G. Boe Fullerton 450 -6

B. Szeto CalPoly 317 +2 R. Howlett Fullerton 4.17 +5 |. Rodea LBSU 450 -6

M. Schafer Fullerton 3.17 +2 J. Cantlay LBSU 417 +5 P. Gachet CSUN 450 -6

N. Fowlkes CSUN 3.17 +2 J. Bai UC Irvine 4.17 +5 . Gilligan LBSU 450 -6

B. Quick CalPoly 317 +2 N. Fowlkes CSUN 417 +5 B. Quick CalPoly 450 -6

J. Bai UC Irvine 3.17 +2 A. Nava UC Davis 4.20 +6 B. Akana Hawaii 450 -6

J. Hu UCR 317 +2 M. Benbrook UCSB 420 +6 J. Cantlay LBSU 458 -5

M. Yi UCR 3.17 +2 N. Kittilson UCR 420 +6 J. Hayashida  Hawaii 458 -5

R. Harashima UC Irvine 3.25 +3 J. Parrish CalPoly 4.23 +7 F. Schrott CSUN 458 -5

Eagles Birdies Pars

M. Stephens UC Davis 1 |G. Boe Fullerton 15 |I. Rodea LBSU 39
|. Rodea LBSU 1 |H. Doig Fullerton 15 |M. Schafer Fullerton 39
B. McDonough CSUN 1 |B. Akana Hawaii 15 |B. Quick Cal Poly 37
H. Doig Fullerton 1 |B. Szeto Cal Poly 14 |B. McDonough CSUN 36
J. Bai UC Irvine 1 |I. Gilligan LBSU 13 |A. Qishi Hawaii 35
J. Nakao UC Irvine 1 |M. Stephens UC Davis 13 |B. Szeto Cal Poly 34
F. Schrott CSUN 1 IN. Fowlkes CSUN 12 |I. Gilligan LBSU 34
M. Monheim UCSB 1 |J. Parrish Cal Poly 12 |M. Benbrook UCSB 34
B. Quick Cal Poly 1 |J.Hu UCR 11 |J. Huggins LBSU 34
J. Parrish Cal Poly 1 |R. Howlett Fullerton 11 |R. Howlett Fullerton 34
J. Cantlay LBSU 1 |J. Cantlay LBSU 11 |S. Deutsch LBSU 34
R. Hirano Hawaii 1 |F. Schrott CSUN 11 |N. Kittilson UCR 34
R. Howlett Fullerton 1 |A. Nava UC Davis 11 |T. McNary Fullerton 34
J. Zambri Cal Poly 11 |J. Bush UCSB 34
E. Thomassen CSUN 11 |E. Cho UCR 33
P. Gachet CSUN 11 |J. Nakao UC Irvine 33
A. Liu Cal Poly 10 |F. Schrott CSUN 33
J. Bai UC Irvine 10 |D. Chiu UC Davis 32
R. Hirano Hawaii 10 |M. Gao UCR 32
R. Harashima UC Irvine 10 |R. Harashima UC Irvine 32
M. Benbrook UCsB 10 |J. Zambri Cal Poly 31
M. Monheim ucsB 9 |D. Zhao UC Irvine 31
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